
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2455

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


INTERNET FACILITY IN TRAINS


†2455.  SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has decided to provide internet facility in the running trains;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the names of the trains which have been selected for providing the said facility and the names of the Rajasthan bound trains included in it; and


(d) the details of the trains departing from Sawai Madhopur?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Government has proposed to provide internet facility in moving trains. An appropriate technology is being explored to build a high speed mobile Broadband corridor along its track to provide internet facility to passengers.

(c) & (d): All passenger trains are proposed to be provided with internet facility including Rajasthan bound trains and trains departing from Sawai Madhopur.

****

